
2026 UC Davis Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 9, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-2   Home: 3-2   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (26), Opp (27)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Kalanetra (1-1), Totals (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Reeves, Rylee .500 5-5 12 3 6 0 0 0 0 6 .500 3 0 0 0 .600 0 0 1-1 9 7 0 1.000
11 Brady, Keira .333 5-5 15 4 5 0 0 0 3 5 .333 1 1 1 0 .412 0 0 1-1 11 1 0 1.000
6 Kalanetra, Naomi .286 5-5 14 1 4 0 0 0 5 4 .286 0 0 2 0 .286 0 1 1-1 25 1 0 1.000
27 Dethlefson, Alyssa .267 5-5 15 4 4 0 1 0 1 6 .400 3 0 0 0 .389 0 0 4-4 8 1 1 .900
22 Panziera, Marley .231 5-5 13 3 3 1 1 0 1 6 .462 1 1 2 0 .333 0 0 1-2 7 3 0 1.000
13 Polli, Sydney .111 5-4 9 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 0 0 1 0 .111 0 0 1-1 18 2 1 .952
7 Shelton, Claire .111 4-3 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 0 0 5 0 .111 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
1 Felice, Gia .067 5-5 15 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .067 1 0 0 0 .125 0 2 2-3 1 2 0 1.000
2 Phillips, Kaylin .667 2-2 6 1 4 0 0 0 1 4 .667 0 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Lee, Abby .167 3-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 0 0 2 0 .143 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 McFarland, Olivia .000 3-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 1 0-0 4 0 1 .800
19 Baldwin, Amanda .000 3-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
5 Calvillo, Vanessa .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
10 Macias, Kayla .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .242 5-5 124 18 30 1 2 0 14 35 .282 10 2 18 0 .307 1 4 12-14 102 25 3 .977
Opponents .262 5-5 130 19 34 10 1 2 19 52 .400 9 3 24 0 .319 2 3 2-2 94 46 6 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Scholtens, Maia 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 3.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1
T
M Tm 0.00 0-0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
21 Grimes, Caroline 3.00 3-1 4 3 1 0-0 0 16.1 16 8 7 3 12 4 0 0 .258 1 1 0 2 1
3 Sawai, Ashley 4.38 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.0 8 5 5 2 7 2 1 2 .267 1 1 0 0 1
33 Ediss, Ellena 5.53 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 10 5 5 3 5 4 0 0 .345 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.50 3-2 10 5 1 0 1 34.0 34 19 17 9 24 10 1 2 .262 2 3 0 2 3
Opponents 2.23 2-3 9 5 2 0 1 31.1 30 18 10 10 18 1 2 0 .242 1 2 0 1 4



2026 UC Davis Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 9, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Kalanetra, Naomi 26 25 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Reeves, Rylee 16 9 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Brady, Keira 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Panziera, Marley 10 7 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Baldwin, Amanda 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Shelton, Claire 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Norquist, Annika 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Felice, Gia 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Grimes, Caroline 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Sawai, Ashley 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Ediss, Ellena 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Polli, Sydney 21 18 2 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Dethlefson, Alyssa 10 8 1 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 McFarland, Olivia 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Macias, Kayla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Scholtens, Maia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Weekes, Bri 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Lee, Abby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Phillips, Kaylin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Calvillo, Vanessa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 130 102 25 3 .977 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 146 94 46 6 .959 0 10 0 1.000 1 0


